

P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703

#### (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF APPLIED COMMUNICATION

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER KSHS	SECOND SEMESTER KSHS	TOTAL PER YEAR KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day	66,900.00	66,900.00	133,800.00
B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day		y	
1. Examination fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	00.000,8
2. Medical fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
3. Activity fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
4. Registration fee	1,200.00		1,200.00
5. Smart Student ID fee	600.00	-	600.00
6. Computer fee	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
7. Internet fee	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
8. Field / Academic trips	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
9. Library fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
10. Student union fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
12. Caution Money	1,500.00	-	1,500.00
13. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	*	500.00
14. CUE Quality fee	1,000.00		1,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	86,300.00	80,500.00	166,800.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)  D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Mon			

## Important Notes:

- All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- ii) The University does not accept Cash payment.
- iii) DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- iv) Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- v) Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- vi) Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees

NB: Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy.

The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:



Riding on Technology, Inspiring Innovation

4 JUL 2022



P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703 (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

> Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF FILM PRODUCTION AND ANIMATION

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration of B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day	day 77,500.00	77,500.00	155,000.00
1. Examination fee	4,000.0	0 4,000.00	8,000.00
2. Medical fee	2,500.0	0 2,500.00	5,000.00
3. Activity fee	600.0	600.00	1,200.00
4. Registration fee	1,200.0	0 -	1,200.00
5. Smart Student ID fee	600.0	0 -	600.00
6. Computer fee	1,600.0	0 1,600.00	3,200.00
7. Internet fee	1,600.0	0 1,600.00	3,200.00
8. Field / Academic trips	1,500.0	0 1,500.00	3,000.00
9. Library fee	1,500.0	0 1,500.00	3,000.00
10. Student union fee	300.0	0 300.00	600.00
11. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.0	0 -	1,000.00
12. Caution Money	1,500.0	0 -	1,500.00
13. Student Union Registration fee	500.0	0 -	500.00
14. CUE Quality fee	1,000.0	0	1,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	96,900.0	0 91,100.00	188,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.0	00.000,8	16,000.00
D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Month, Payable through Mpesa MMU Till No: 297 922			

## Important Notes:

- i) All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- ii) The University does not accept Cash payment.
- iii) DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- iv) Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- v) Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- vi) Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees

NB: Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy.

The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:

Riding on Technology, Inspiring Innovation

0

14 JUL 2022



P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703

#### (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

# FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF JOURNALISM

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day  B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day	66,900.00	66,900.00	133,800.00
Examination fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
2. Medical fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
3. Activity fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
4. Registration fee	1,200.00		1,200.00
5. Smart Student ID fee	600.00	-	600.00
6. Computer fee	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
7. Internet fee	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
8. Field / Academic trips	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
9. Library fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
10. Student union fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
12. Caution Money	1,500.00	-	1,500.00
13. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
14. CUE Quality fee	1,000.00		1,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	86,300.00	80,500.00	166,800.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Mon	th, Payable through	Mpesa MMU Till I	No: 297 922

#### Important Notes:

- i) All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- ) The University does not accept Cash payment.
- iii) DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- iv) Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- v) Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- vi) Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees

NB: Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy.

The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:

(C.

1 4 JUL 2022



P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703

#### (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR CERTIFICATE IN MASS COMMUNICATION

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
ITEM	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day	39,000.00	39,000.00	78,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day			
1. Examination fee	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
2. Medical fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3. Activity fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
4. Library fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
5. Registration fee	500.00	=	500.00
6. Smart Student ID fee	600.00		600.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
8. Caution Money	1,000.00		1,000.00
9. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
10. Student Union Subscription fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Internet fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	46,300.00	42,700.00	89,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Month, Payable through Mpesa MMU Till No: 297 922			

#### Important Notes:

- All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- The University does not accept Cash payment. ii)
- DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees vi)
- Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy. NB: The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:





P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703

#### (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR DIPLOMA IN FILM PRODUCTION & ANIMATION

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day	45,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day			
1. Examination fee	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
2. Medical fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3. Activity fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
4. Library fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
5. Registration fee	500.00		500.00
6. Smart Student ID	600.00	-	600.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00		1,000.00
8. Caution Money	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
9. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
10. Student Union Subscription fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Internet fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	52,300.00	48,700.00	101,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Month, Payable through Mpesa MMU Till No: 297 922			

## Important Notes:

- i) All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- ii) The University does not accept Cash payment.
- iii) DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- iv) Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- vi) Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees

NB: Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy.
The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

AFONA HIM Authorized Signature & Stamp:

1 4 JUL 2022



14AAvatatry



P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703 (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

> Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR DIPLOMA IN JOURNALISM

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day  B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the	39,000.00	39,000.00	78,000.00
registration day			
1. Examination fee	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
2. Medical fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3. Activity fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
4. Library fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
5. Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
6. Smart Student ID	600.00	-	600.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
8. Caution Money	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
9. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
10. Student Union Subscription fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Internet fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	46,300.00	42,700.00	89,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Month, Payable through Mpesa MMU Till No: 297 922			

#### Important Notes:

- All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- The University does not accept Cash payment.
- DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the v) trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees vi)
- Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy. NB: The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:





P O Box 15653-00503, Nairobi, Magadi Road, Kenya Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703 (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

# FACULTY OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION FEES STRUCTURE FOR DIPLOMA IN STRATEGIC PUBLIC RELATIONS

#### FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: to be paid to the University on the registration day  B. OTHER CHARGES: to be paid to the University on the registration day	39,000.00	39,000.00	78,000.00
1. Examination fee	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
2. Medical fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3. Activity fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
4. Library fee	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
5. Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
6. Smart Student ID	600.00	-	600.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover	1,000.00		1,000.00
8. Caution Money	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
9. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
10. Student Union Subscription fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
11. Internet fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	46,300.00	42,700.00	89,000.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)  D. Executive Hostel: Standard Accommodation Fee - Kshs.6,000/- per Montl	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00

## Important Notes:

- i) All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Nos:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- ii) The University does not accept Cash payment.
- iii) DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- iv) Attachment fee is paid by students required to undertake attachment as specified in the syllabus, usually undertaken at the end of an academic year. Affected students should pay the fee before the attachment.
- v) Students are required to undertake academic trip as specified in the syllabus, usually when the funds paid can support the budget for the trips. Affected students should pay the fee before the trip.
- vi) Foreign students (Non-East Africans) pay 20% more on the tuition fees

NB: Fees is paid as per University Fee Payment Policy.

The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of Registrar AA.

Authorized Signature & Stamp:

14 JUL 2022

